## Israel - Local Charges



Payment terms. For shipments from/to Israel, the Congestion Surcharge (CGO/CGD) must always follow the seafreight payment term definition. If SEA is prepaid, CGO/CGD is prepaid. If SEA is collect, CGO/CGD is collect

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
Booking cancellation fee	BCF	All (exc. Reefer)	USD	20	per container	applicable for shipments cancelled or re-booked 7 calendar days before ETD mentioned in the last booking confirmation	<u>L012</u>	January 1, 2024	Until Further Notice
Equipment transfer charge	ETO	All	USD	20	per container	handover of carrier's equipment	<u>L052</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
Invoice cancellation	IAO	All	USD	20	per container	Invoice amendment requested by the customer	<u>L074</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
Manual booking fee	MBF	All	EUR	50	per booking	applicable when the booking is not submitted electronically	<u>L011</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
Document charge	MTD	All	USD	80	per B/L	Shipping instruction not received via EDI	<u>L006</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
VGM handling fee	VGM	All	EUR	50	per container	submission of VGM on behalf of the customer	<u>E06.06</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
VGM late submission fee	VLS	All	EUR	50	per container	in case VGM is submitted after VGM cutoff but container is still acceptable for loading	<u>E06.06</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
VGM wrong declaration fee	VWD	All	EUR	200	per container	applicable if the terminal or Hapag-Lloyd detects a weight discrepancy in the VGM declared	<u>E06.06</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
Gate In Empties	тмо	All	USD	70	per container	Charge for the internal move on the export load terminal incl. (UN) stacking of container		April 1,2024	Until Further Notice
Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
IMPORTS									
Equipment transfer charge	ETD	All	USD	45	per container	handover of carrier's equipment	<u>L052</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
Invoice cancellation	IAD	All	USD	20	per container	Invoice amendment requested by the customer	<u>L074</u>	October 1, 2021	Until Further Notice
Equipment maintenance fee	EMF	All	USD	20	per container	General charge for containers in order to recover maintenance costs	<u>L051</u>	August 1,2023	Until Further Notice

Please note that local charges invoiced by the agent might apply